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Working notes…. Contd. 

 

     BOOKS OF PRAKASH, AAKASH AND VIKAS 

VIKAS’S CAPITAL ACCOUNT 

 

Dr

.    

                                         Cr. 

Particulars Amount (Rs.) Particulars Amount (Rs.) 

To Drawings A/c 

To Vikas’s Executors A/c 

 

 

 

20,000 

1,50,800 

By Balance b/d 

By General Reserve A/c 

By Prakash’s Capital A/c (G/W) 

By Aakash’s Capital A/c (G/W) 

By Interest on Capital A/c 

By P& L Suspense A/c 

 80,000 

20,000 

30,000 

30,000 

4,800 

6,000 

Total 1,70,800 Total 1,70,800 

http://www.accountsaptitude.com
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCZs-jHWW_r44dJIc6ONfXQw
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Working Notes: 

 

1. Calculation of Goodwill: 

Average profits  = 4,00,000/4 

=  Rs. 1,00,000 

Firm’s Goodwill  =  3 x 1,00,000 

=  Rs. 3,00,000 

Vikas share of Goodwill  =  
3,00,000

5
 

=  Rs. 60,000 

 

2. Calculation of Profit:  

Vikas share of Profit  =  60,000 x 
6

12
  x 

1

5
  

=  Rs. 6,000 

http://www.accountsaptitude.com
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCZs-jHWW_r44dJIc6ONfXQw

