

Dr



## BOOKS OF PRAKASH, AAKASH AND VIKAS **VIKAS'S CAPITAL ACCOUNT**

Cr.

Particulars	Amount (Rs.)	Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
To Drawings A/c	20,000	By Balance b/d	80,000
To Vikas's Executors A/c	1,50,800	By General Reserve A/c	20,000
		By Prakash's Capital A/c (G/W)	30,000
		By Aakash's Capital A/c (G/W)	30,000
		By Interest on Capital A/c	4,800
		By P& L Suspense A/c	6,000
То	tal 1,70,800	Total	1,70,800



Working notes.... Contd.



## **Working Notes:**

